WEITZ PCO #017

THE WEITZ COMPANY, LLC Project: £118500 - CORAL GABLES PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING
1720 Centrepark Dr. East 2151 SALZEDO STREET
West Paim Beach, Florida 33401 CORAL GABLES, Florida 33134

Phone (561) 686-5511

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #017: CE #S-021 - 6-30-19 Owner
Change and Permit Comment Set

TO: CITY OF CORAL G;BLES FROM: THE WEITZ COMPANY-FLORIDA
ATTN ERNESTO PINO 427 BILTMORE WAY 1720 CENTREPARK DRIVE EAST
STE 107 WEST PALM BEACH Florida, 33401
CORAL GABLES Filorida, 33134
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 0171/2 CONTRACT: 1 - CORAL GABLES PUBLIC SAFETY
BUILDING F118500 Prime Contract
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: CREATED BY: Mark Brunski (THE WEITZ COMPANY-
FLORIDA )
STATUS: Pending - In Review CREATED DATE: 9/13 /12019
REFERENCE: g PRIME CONTRACT Nane
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No
LOCATION: ACCOUNTING METHOD: Amount Based
SCHEDULE IMPACT: REVISED SUBSTANTIAL
COMPLETION DATE:
TOTAL AMOUNT: $1,303,647.20

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #S-021 - 6-30-19 Owner Change and Permit Comment Set

CHANGE REASON: Client Request

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)

CE #5-021 - 6-30-19 Owner Change and Permil Comment Set
6-30-19 Owner Change and Permit Comment Set

PROJECT SCHEDULE NOTE: As previously discussed in OAC meelings. the impacts of these changes 1o the project schedule will be evaluated and
determined after all the owner change drawings are issued. We are currently wailing for the third set of documents to be issued. To dale, these
changes and the liming of iheir issuance have caused re-coordination of completed MEFP overhead on floors 2 and 3 and subsequently caused impacts
to materlal orders and deliveries, material fabrication releases, and field installation, Weitz reserves all rights for these schedule impacts.

ATTACHMENTS:
PCO #17 6-30-19 Drawings .pdf

[ ] SubJob Cast Coda Qescription Type Amount
1| NIA 21-210000.2500 - Flre Protection 6-30-18 Owner Change and Permut Commant Set Commutment $ 10,230.00
2 |NA 09066400 2500 - Resinous Flooring | 6-30-18 Owner Change and Permvt Camment Sat Commutmenl $700000

09-091000 2500 -

9 Ce

3 |NA Frami AINsualonFRP 6-30-1% Owner Change and Permut Commenl Set Commitment $ 26 062,00
4 | NUA g"z‘z:‘?o 25005 Augiofideo 8-38-19 Owner Change and Permit Commant 3et Commitmani $ 129,734 00

08-080000.2500 -

0.19 G j

5 | A Boors/F e s/Hardiars 63 Owner Change and Permit Comment Sal Commitment € 16,005 00

10-102400 2500 - Tailet

:]

8 |NA Parttiong/Accassaries 6-30-19 Owner Change and Permit Commant Sel Commitmennt §2.42800
7 WA 10-102600.2500 - Wall Protaction 8-30-19 Owner Change and Permit Comment Set Commitmem $4.435.00

THE WEITZ COMPANY, LLC page 1 of 2 Printed On: 1/9/ 2020 12 :43 PM




WEITZ PCO #017

8 jNA 09-093000 25040 - Tilework 8.30-19 Owner Changa and Penmit Cammenl Set Commutment $18,77900
13-085100 2500 - =
¢ | A PainungWescavaring 6-10-19 Ownar Change end Permit Commont Set Commutmant $2,26800
10 | /A 07-078200 2500 - Frwslopping 6-30-19 Owner Change and Permut Comment Set Commimenl $ 584000
08-084000 2500 - Aluminum
1| NA CuntaimwaliStoretron 6-30-19 Ownar Change and Permit Commant Sat Comurelmant §1797.00
12 |NIA 10-102210 2500 - Operatta Pardians | §-30-19 Owner Climnga and Perrmit Comiment Sat Commitment (53,100 00}
! 5
13| A S“ﬂ'.":’n:“ 2300 - Hegh Denay £-30-19 Owher Chianga and Parmss Cammant Sl Commment ($12.400 00)
14 | A ;o-mnuo 2300, WU Dispiay 8-30-19 Owner Changa fund Permit Comment Sat Commimen (38,500 00)
15 | N/A 12-122000 2500 - Windaw Shades 6-30-19 Qwner Change and Permit Comment Set Commutment $1,42200
18 | NIA 01010871 2500 - Modeling Manager | 8-30-19 Cwner Change and Permil Commaent Sat Commiimaent $ 11,450 00
17 | NYA 10-101400 2504 - Inlarior Signage 8-30-19 Owner Crange and Parmit Commend Sal Commitment (81,573 00)
08-084000 2500 -
18 | WA CaseworkCounterions 5-30-10 Owner Changs and Parmet Commant Set Commitment $7.721500
28.280000.2500 - Elacironic
NI, 19 cmmen Comm:!
18 | A Satoty/Secusty 6-30-19 Ownar Changa and Permit C I Set tmanl {822,049 00)
20 | VA 28-280000 2500 - Elsctncal 8-30-19 Qwnar Changs and Permul Camment Set Commitmani $ 308,424 00
03-031800 2500 - Shell )
21 | VA Subeontraciar 6-30-19 Owner Changa and Permit Comment Sat Corrsnutmant $84 80000
22 | N/A 22.220000 2500Q - Plumbing 8-30-19 Owner Changa and Perrmil Commaent Set Commatment $ 282,402 00
I (NA 23-230000 2500 - HVAC 5.10-19 Ownar Changa and Permit Comment Sat Commitmaent $ 304 470.00
24 |NIA 71012115 2450 - Subguard §-0-19 Owner Changa and Permit Cammeni Set Materialy $17 18794
25 | NA 2-0Z21020 7205 - Change Order Fae | 6-30-19 Owner Change and Permit Comment Set Fen $82078 44
26 | N/A Projact Office Swft Coardinaban Saleried Labor 34882200
27| wa oc::.::;mns 2450 - Gonaral LUbMY | ¢ 15 19 Qwner Changs and Parmit Comsment Sst Materials 31572075
28 | na 01019110 2450 - Burdars Risk Matanals 5320788
Insuranca
29 | N/a 01810920 2450 - Performance Bond | 8-20-19 Owner Change and Permit Commant Sel Matanals 51210518
Subiotal:| $1 301847.20
Grand Total; | $1,303,647.20

Authorization. The undersigned hereby directs the Contractor, to proceed as denoted above in the performance of the change at the amount and terms
slated abave. It (s undersiood ihal the work described in this change proposal shall be incorperated, unconltesied, in to the next formal Change Order.

Doug McKenzia (AECOM ) THE WEITZ COMPANY-FLORIDA

800 Oougtas Entrance North Tower, 2nd
Floor

Coral Gables Florida 33134

(-24-20

RE "DATE

THE WEITZ COMPANY, LLC

CITY OF CORAL GABLES

ATTN ERNESTO PINO 427 BILTMORE
WAY STE 107

1720 CENTREPARK DRIVE EAST

co A Florida 33134 WEST PALM BEACH Florida 33401
Lo 12120 /(\/49/ z2-4-20
SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE

page 2ol 2

Printed On 1/8/ 2020 12 43 PM



